

Copenhagen, 14 October 2010

European LifeCare Group A/S - Transferral to the observation list

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen has transferred the below company to the observation list today:

ISIN Name

DK0060056406 European LifeCare Group

European LifeCare Group A/S has been transferred to the observation list since the company will be removed from trading on First North as per 3 January 2011. Thus, last day of trading shares issued by European LifeCare Group on First North will be the 30th December 2010, cf. previously published Marketplace Announcement.

For further information, please see announcements published by the company.

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Surveillance Copenhagen